

November 19, 2024 Meeting Minutes

The Cherokee County TDA met at the Murphy Visitor Center at 4:12pm.

Members Present: Cal Stiles, Joan Posey, Steve Dickey, Sherry McGregor, Sandra Daley, and Hank Parker Jr. Along with Director Casey Kerr.

Others Present: Victoria Ivy, Laura Lachance, & Will Posey

The meeting was called to order by Joan Posey Neumann, after which there was a moment of silence and the pledge of allegiance.

Motion to amend the agenda to remove last meeting minutes and financials was made by Cal Stiles, seconded by Steve Dickey and unanimously approved.

New Business:

Steve Dickey made a motion to approve an amount of \$1500 for the cost to travel for Casey Kerr to attend the NCTIA Tourism Leadership conference, seconded by Joan Posey, and unanimously approved.

Cal Stiles made a motion to approve the requested \$35,000 for the Harshaw Chapel Restoration project, seconded by Hank Parker Jr., and unanimously approved.

Steve Dickey made a motion to approve \$40,000 to the expansion of the Murphy River Walk with the contingency that the Great Trail State Grant is awarded, and that the project is completed by the end of 2025. Motion was seconded by Sandra Daley, and unanimously approved.

A motion was made by Sherry McGregor to approve \$ 20,000 to go toward the Health Beat Fitness turfing project, seconded by Steve Dickey, and unanimously approved.

A motion was made by Cal Stiles to adjourn the meeting, seconded by Sandra Daley, and unanimously approved .

Clerk to the Board	Date	: